

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHN RICHARD THERRIEN,

Petitioner,

v.

CASE NO.: SC03-2219

LOWER TRIBUNAL NO.: 1DO1-3403

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

PETITIONER-S SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF

Charles V. Pepler
Attorney at Law
Florida Bar No: 239739
14 W. Government Street, Room 411
Pensacola, Florida 32502
(850) 595-4970
Attorney for Petitioner, John Richard Therrien

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT IN REBUTTAL.....	1
I. AS FLORIDA SEXUAL PREDATOR ACT (FSPA) IS NOT A STATUTE OF CRIMINAL PUNISHMENT, IT IS NOT SUBJECT TO <i>EX POST FACTO</i> ANALYSIS	1
II. PROSPECTIVE APPLICATION OF A SUBSTANTIVE AMENDMENT TO THE FSPA IS AN APPROPRIATE ARGUMENT.	4
CONCLUSION.....	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	6
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE.....	7

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	Page
<i>Cabrera v. State</i> , 884 So. 2d 482 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2004).....	3, 4
<i>Doe v. State</i> , 92 P. 3d 398 (Alaska 2004).....	2, 3
<i>Smith v. Doe</i> , 538 U.S. 884 (2003).....	2, 5
<i>State v. Hayden</i> , 773 N.E. 2d 502 (Ohio 2002).....	4
<i>State v. J.M.</i> , 824 So. 2d 105 (Fla. 2002).....	1
<i>State v. Pasqua</i> , 811 N.E. 2d 601 (Ct. App. Oh., 2004)	4
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 873 So. 2d 1205 (Fla. 2004)	1
<i>Therrien v. State</i> , 859 So. 2d 585 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2003).....	2
